

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2358/2025

M/s Sam Kem

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(02.09.2025)**

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. Reply shall be filed before next date of hearing.
4. Grant of interim relief shall be considered after reply is filed by the respondents.
5. List on **19.09.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
02.09.2025**

Sneha