

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM No.7122/2025 in
WP(C) No.2358/2025

M/s Sam Kem

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(19.11.2025)**

The main case is posted on **03.12.2025**, as such, there is hardly one week intervening and, therefore, no purpose would be served in preponement application and, as such, preponement application is not accepted, however, liberty reserved in favour of the counsel to make mention on **03.12.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
19.11.2025**
Sneha