

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2358/2025

M/S Sam Kem

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saleeqa Sheikh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.12.2025

CM No. 6655/2025

By this application, the applicant herein is seeking a direction upon respondents to revoke/modify/expunge the impugned blacklisting order dated 21.08.2025, thereby cancelling the supply orders and forfeiting the EMD submitted by the applicant.

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG is directed to seek instructions and report on the next date of hearing.

Respondent no. 4 is directed to appear in person along with record on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.12.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
03.12.2025
Manik