

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2358/2025

M/s SAM KEM

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

27.01.2026

1. While the matter was being argued, learned counsel for the petitioner undertook to file a detailed representation before the respondents during the course of this week vis-à-vis the issues raised in the present petition.
2. Upon such representation being filed, the respondents shall accord due consideration to the same and take a decision thereon within two weeks thereafter. The decision so taken shall be placed on record by laying an appropriate motion.
3. List on 16.02.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

27.01.2026

Michal Sharma/PS