

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2358/2025**

**M/s Sam Kem**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

vs

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Saleeqa Sheikh, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(16.02.2026)**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that some further time be extended for consideration of the matter in terms of order dated 27.01.2026.

Adjourned as prayed for with a condition that this shall be the last and final opportunity and the consideration order be produced on the next date of hearing.

List on **06.03.2026.**

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
16.02.2026  
Tarun/PS