

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2358/2025

M/s SAM KEM

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

On request taken out of turn.

Keeping in view the urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 13.04.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

01.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS